
Cook County Building, Board Room, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

New Items Agenda

Thursday, September 5, 2019, 10:00 AM

Third Set

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF COOK COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS



September 5, 2019Board of Commissioners New Items Agenda

19-5389

Presented by:  F. THOMAS LYNCH, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department:  Bureau of Technology  

Other Part(ies):  United States Department of the Interior - U.S. Geological Survey

Request:   Extension  

Goods or Services:  Acquisition and production of 3D elevation data.

Agreement Number:  N/A  

Agreement Period:  Current term, as amended: 2/1/2016-7/1/2019. Proposed extension term: 7/2/2019 - 

9/1/2019.   

Fiscal Impact:  None   

Accounts:  11249.1009.14390.560227,  P_23129

Summary:  The Bureau of Technology requests approval of an extension to an intergovernmental 

agreement with the U.S. Geological Survey, U.S. Department of the Interior for the acquisition and 

production of 3D elevation data.  This project involves partnerships with Lake, Kane, and McHenry 

counties, and has produced data for use by several agencies, including the Bureau of Economic 

Development and the Department of Homeland Security.  

 

The proposed extension will cover work performed after the term, as amended.   

Page 2 of 2


